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Intervener’s First Data Request on Docket Nos. 11-097-01, 
11-097-02 and 11-097-03 
 
Larry & Sharon Zini <dmanhit@gmail.com> Mon, Jun 11, 2012 at 12:14 PM 
 
To: jcsmith@smithlawonline.com, "Smtih, Mel - Attny" <msmith@smithknowles.com> 
 
Cc: "Bowden, Ray" <A1pumping@readytek.net>, "Cumberland, Frank&Pat" 
<frankc@xmission.com>, "Dougherty, Steven" <sdougherty@aklawfirm.com>, "Hayes, 
David, (Lakeside V)" <dvhayes@aol.com>, "Kimball, Bob" <rek4801@tm.net>, "Larsen, 
Jeff" <jwlarsen@cox.net>, "Long, Mark - PSC" <mlong@utah.gov>, "Martell, Dawn" 
<dawnmartell@me.com>, "Murray, Cheryl (Consum Svcs)" <cmurray@utah.gov>, 
"Parker, Chris, (PSC)" <chrisparker@utah.gov>, PSC <PSC@utah.gov>, "Rinaldi, 
Leslie" <lrinaldi@aklawfirm.com>, "Schmid, Patricia (Trisha) PSC" 
<pschmid@utah.gov>, "Smith, Marsha" <marsh162@yahoo.com>, "Zini, Larry&Sharon" 
<dmanhit@gmail.com> 
 
Mr. J. Craig Smith and Mel Smith: 

On April 27, 2012 the Intervener’s First Data Request on Docket Nos. 11-097-01, 11-097-
02 and 11-097-03 was sent requesting a response within 30 days.  To date we have 
received no response from Mountain Sewer or Lakeview Water to this request even 
though Bill Duncan, DPU said today that, “I did place an informal call to Mel Smith on 6/7 
to remind him about their responsibility to answer data requests in a timely manner.” 

Because a response from Mountain Sewer and Lakeview Water is long overdue this e-
mail is being sent in an effort to obtain your voluntary cooperation to responding to our 
data request short of our filing a motion to compel.  

Since it has now been 44 days since our data request was sent to you please provide the 
required information to us by Thursday, June 14, 2012.  

Sharon and Larry Zini 

Complainant Requestors 
 

 


